## VAHROKH'S EMERGENCY RELIEF TRUST

A Vahrokh Group Subsidiary

CEO Statement for public release



## **PRESS RELEASE**

Tuesday, March 08, YC113

## Vaerah Vahrokha has been appointed President of Vahrokh's Emergency Relief Trust for two years

Pursuant the Articles Of Incorporation, Article VII – Directors, Article VIII – Bylaws and in accordance with the Bylaws, Article III – Directors, capsuleer Vaerah Vahrokha has been designated as Class B director and appointed President of Vahrokh's Emergency Relief Trust for two years, as of Tuesday, March 08, YC113.

Vahrokh's Emergency Relief Trust started its activities in January YC113. Since then the amount of accrued donations and assets across Central and Sisters Funds has passed 2 billions ISK in worth.

This sets Vahrokh's Emergency Relief Trust as one of (if not the) leading EvE charity organizations.

Prior to taking up her position at Vahrokh's Emergency Relief Trust, Vaerah Vahrokha was CEO of Vahrokh Consulting, a division of Vahrokh Financial Technologies.

Vaerah Vahrokha has made numerous articles on a variety of media, about auditing practices and about fostering of a new era for EvE finance, where the offered products are richer and more diversified.

More information on Vahrokh's Emergency Relief Trust is available at: this location.